- RM   (65,751)   (210,609)   -   -   (276,360)

Other payables
- RM   36,098   55,789   2,346   -   94,233

Notes to the
Financial Statements

160

31 MARCH 2019

LAY HONG BERHAD   ANNUAL REPORT 2019

41. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVE AND POLICIES (cont'd)

(b) Foreign exchange risk (cont’d)

The following table details the sensitivity of the Group's and the Company's profit or loss after tax to a  5%
increase and decrease in the Ringgit Malaysia against the relevant foreign currencies, with all other variables
held constant:

   Group
   31.03.2019   31.03.2018   01.04.2017
   RM   RM   RM

EUR/RM
- strengthened 5%   167,674   160,417   7,928
- weakened 5%   (167,674)   (160,417)   (7,928)

USD/RM
- strengthened 5%   70,000   109   148,476
- weakened 5%   (70,000)   (109)   (148,476)

SGD/RM
- strengthened 5%   260,070   137,955   89,322
- weakened 5%   (260,070)   (137,955)   (89,322)

GBP/RM
- strengthened 5%   468   (189)   -
- weakened 5%   (468)   189   -

CNY/RM
- strengthened 5%   -   8,441   35,337
- weakened 5%   -   (8,441)   (35,337)

BRD/RM
- strengthened 5%   -   -   207
- weakened 5%   -   -   (207)

Notes to the
Financial Statements

161

31 MARCH 2019

LAY HONG BERHAD   ANNUAL REPORT 2019

41. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVE AND POLICIES (cont'd)

(b) Foreign exchange risk (cont’d)

The following table details the sensitivity of the Group's and the Company's profit or loss after tax to a  5%
increase and decrease in the Ringgit Malaysia against the relevant foreign currencies, with all other variables
held constant: (cont’d)

   Company
   31.03.2019   31.03.2018   01.04.2017
   RM   RM   RM

EUR/RM
- strengthened 5%   162,141   157,279   (1,127)
- weakened 5%   (162,141)   (157,279)   1,127

USD/RM
- strengthened 5%   51,402   5,147   105,668
- weakened 5%   (51,402)   (5,147)   (105,668)

SGD/RM
- strengthened 5%   223,978   105,330   89,635
- weakened 5%   (223,978)   (105,330)   (89,635)

CNY/RM
- strengthened 5%   -   6,851   35,337
- weakened 5%   -   (6,851)   (35,337)

GBP/RM
- strengthened 5%   -   (189)   -
- weakened 5%   -   189   -

(c) Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group and the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting financial obligations
due to shortage of funds. The Group’s and the Company’s exposure to liquidity risk arises primarily from
mismatches of the maturities of financial assets and liabilities. The Group’s and the Company’s objective is to
maintain a balance between continuity of funding and flexibility through the use of credit facilities.

Analysis of financial instruments by remaining contractual maturities

The table below summarises the maturity profile of the Group's and of the Company's liabilities at the reporting